

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.479 OF 1999

Shri Yeshwant Dagdu Lande. ..Appellant.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent.

Mr.Ganesh Gole for appellant.

Mrs. M.M.Deshmukh, APP for State.

CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR, J

DATE : NOVEMBER 18, 2005.

P.C. :

1. Office note indicates that the appellant has not deposited the fine amount though the appeal has been admitted as back as on 15th September, 1999. The appellant to deposit fine amount within one week from today, failing which appeal will stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the court.